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Graham
 Coftey:.

ARD STAGES

1N ASSOCIATION WITH GRAHAM COFFEY & C0. SOLICITURS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

NEfL H

Crew
Mark Kelly/ Neil
Colman

Frank Bird/ Jack
Morton

Kevin Procter/ Derrick

Fawcett

Joe Cunningham/ Josh

Beer

Graham Coffey/ Matt
Daniels

Rob Hughes/ Sion
Cunniff

Joshua Davey/
Tamsyn Davey

Neil Roskell/ Shaun
Layland

Barry Morris/ Marc
Fowler

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan
Thomas

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Paul Murro/ Callum
Cross

Tony Robinson/ Paul
Spooner

Will Owen/ Chloe
Louise Thomas

Josh Payton/ Jamie
Vaughan

Martin Hodgson/ Tony

Jones

Mark Roberts/
Stephen Landen

Mike Taylor/ Martin
Haggett

Nick Whale/ Sally
Whale

Christopher Newton/
Anthony Newton

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
S2000T

Ford Fiesta
R5

Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta
R5

Darrian T90
GTR+

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2 R5

Ford Fiesta
R5

Skoda
Fabia R5

Ford Escort
RS

Ford Escort
Mk 1l

Ford Escort
Mk 11

Ford Fiesta

Talbot
Sunbeam
Lotus

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall
Nova

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

CcC
2500

1618

1997

2000

1600

1600

1996

1600

2500

1600

1600

1600

1600

2498

1998

2500

2500

2610

2000

1398

Final
NEIL HOWARD STAGES
SANSTAGES| OUTONPAK 01121
Class Club
D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC
E2 Bolton-le-Moors CC
E2 Northallerton AC
E2 Northallerton AC
E2 Bolton-le-Moors CC/
Blackpool & South
Shore MC
E2 C&A, BLMCC
C Bolton-le-Moors CC
E2 Garstang & Preston
MC/ Sheffield &
Hallamshire MC
D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC/
Northallerton MC
E2 Bolton-le-Moors CC/
Caernarfon &
Anglesey MC
E2 WDMC, BLMCC/
Bolton-le-Moors CC
E2 Garstang & Preston
MC/ Blackpool &
South Shore MC
E2 Chelmsford MC/
Forresters CC
D1 Harlech CC/
Caernarfon &
Anglesey MC
C Bolton-le-Moors CC/
Forresters CC
D1 Sheffield &
Hallamshire, Dukeries
MC
E2 Bala & District MC/
Warrington & District
MC
D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC
E2 Bolton-le-Moors CC
A Bolton-le-Moors CC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Flext

Frank Bird Poultry, PBM, Yuasa
Batteries, Fuchs Titan Oils,
Procters Coaches

Procter’s Coaches

Graham Coffey & Co Solicitors

C S G Motorsport
J K Motors (SW) Ltd & Seaview Recovery

ND Civils & Collinson Construction

Taylor Motorsport

Proact IT UK, Autopwrap Manchester,
Kwiltrak

PM Groundwork’s, White Feather Homes

PMW Professional Motorsport World
Expo

Crystal Clear Windows And Doors Bristol
Tia Structures, UK Powder Coaters

MNL Engineering Ltd

Team Lotusbits

Silverstone Auctions

N/A


http://nhstages.co.uk/
http://nhstages.co.uk/

28

29

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

52

53

54

Danny Davies/ Liam
McCallion

Ryan Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Greg Williams/
Richard Edwards

Alex Cannon/ Alan
Carfrae

Cathy Sewart/ Colin
Stephens

Julian Hope/ Neil
Chambers

Darren James Nugent/
Liam Andrew
Whiteley

Dave Roberts/
Jonathon Kennedy

Jack lves/ David Read

Paul Walker/ Tim Grey

lan Woodward/
Anthony Rogers
Alasdair Stables/ Neil
Jones

Seamus Morris/
Jarlath Kelly
Ryan Connolly/
Christopher Allen

Stephen Sawley/ Rob
Johnson

David Gratrix/ lain
Reece

James Garner/ Jack
Cuttle

Mike Bayliss/ Richard
James Wood

Justin Middleton/
Matthew Faulkner

Dave Orritt/ Tomos
Parkes

Phil Skipp/ Russell
Joseph

Richard Kay/ Adam
Kay

Thomas Barlow/
Robert De Belder
Paul Steventon/ Andy
Caldwell

Vauxhall 1600
Corsa

Opel Corsa 1598

Subaru 1998
Impreza

Ford Fiesta 1598
R2

Talbot 2610
Sunbeam-

Lotus

Proton Iriz 1600
R5

Ford Escort 2500
Mk 1l

Ford Escort 2500
Mk Il

Ford Escort 1997

Mitsubishi 1998
Evo 9
Ford Escort 1976
MKk Il

Vauxhall 2286
Chevette

HSR

Darrian 2500
GTR+

Ford Puma 1999

Ford Escort 1997

Renault 1998
Clio RS

Ford Escort 2498
Mk Il

BMW 2996
Compact
M3

BMW M3 3000

Ford Escort 2500
RS2000

Vauxhall 1998
Astra GSi
Vauxhall 1598
Corsa

Honda Civic 1998
Type R FN2

Ford Escort 2000
Mk 3

E1l

D1

E2

D1

D1

E2

D1

D1

D2

D1

D1

D1

D1

D2

D2

Broughton - Bretton
MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/
Ecurie Royal Oak,
Stockport 061 MC
Warrington & District
MC

Chelmsford MC/
Maidstone & Mid Kent
MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Two Peaks MC/
Mablethorpe CC

Spadeadam / Manx
Auto Sport

Warington & District
MC/ Warrington &
District MC, BTRDA
Warrington & District
MC/ Preston MC

York MC/ Ripon

Whitchurch motor
club / Tha

Dukeries CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Darlington & District
MC

Blackpool South Shore

Loughborough CC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Witney MC, BMW CC/
Oxford MC, Trackrod
MC

Wallasey MC /
Caernarfon &
Anglesey MC
Hereford MC/ Historic
Rally Car Register
Wigan & District MC

Clitheroe & District
MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

BSB Motorsport, Phoenix powder
coating, We print any t-shirt
BAT-SPORT BURNLEY MOTORS LPOOL
LTD

William'S Light Haulage, Fflat4
Performance, Ravenol
Rallyworld, Goachers Ale, Butchers

Block

Lotusbits.com

Julian Hope

DSD Construction, Richard Clark
Engineering, Liam Whiteley Motorsport,

CETUS

Uk bathrooms

WMD Motorsport

S&J Motorsport

Northern Hydraulics LTD

RACE Performance, Alcon Brakes &
Clutches, Allen Signs, Beavis Morgan,
Corbeau Seats, Motul, SVT Lin

Merco Tyre Management

No Sponsor

Dac Property

Spinal Track A charity that provides
opportunities for many disabled drivers
to drive a hand control

Morego Mechanical Itd

Skelmersdale Car & Commercial, Survey
Operations

N/A

Sports Lighting UK, SportPro LED
Lighting

Tombar Electrical Contractors Ltd,
Tensport Performance

N/A



56 Paul Gorge/ Daniel Mazda MX5 1600 MX5 Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Paul Sheard Autosport

Hurst West Cumbria MC
57 Kiaran Hankin/ Peter Ford Fiesta 998 C  BTRDA Khhire Ltd
Whiteside R2t
58 Keith Anglesea/ BMW 1900 D2 Broughton - Bretton Buckley Tyres Services
Christine Pearson Compact MC
59 Gary Russell/ Liam Peugot 208 1598 B  Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Rally World
Carfrae R2 MMKMC
60 Ben Wilkinson/ Peugeot 1598 B  Huddersfield MC/ Merc Specialists
Andrew Wilkinson 106 maxi Slaithwaite MC
61 Mike Webb/ Steve Ford Fiesta 1998 C  Bolton-le-Moors CC/ MWW Services, GP Autos
Noble ST150 Chelmsford MC
62 Philip House/ Nick Ford Escort 2000 C  Bolton-le-Moors CC Ripley Caravan Park, TH Creative, PH
Beaumont Motorsport, JWBird Motorsport
63 Aled Wyn Morgans / Ford Escort 1998 C  Aberystwyth MC/
Ben Ruff Mk 11 Tregaron & District
MC
64 Michael Windsor/ Paul MG ZR 1800 C Bolton-le-Moors CC JK Motors (SW) LTD, Seaview Recovery
Noonan

65 Robert Cox/ Ethan Citroen C2 1998 C  Potteries & Newcastle Unique Kitchens and Bathrooms
Zdrodowski MC

66 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Opel Corsa 1400 A  Eden Valley MC Cowperthwaites Garage
James Wood

67 Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle Ford Fiesta 1600 B Myerscough College University Centre Myerscough

R2 MC
68 John Woodward/ Ford Escort 1999 C  Mull CC, Whitchurch WMD Motorsport
Alexandra Woodward Honda MC/ Whitchurch MC
69 Richard Owen Ford Escort 3000 D1 Aberystwyth MC Aberystwyth Motorsport
Morgans/ James Mk 1l

Graham Martin
70 Stephen Johansen/ Mazda MX5 1600 MX5 Bolton-le-Moors CC/ www.indigo-ts.co.uk , Indigo Technology

Sophie Landen Warrington & District  Services , Paul Sheard Racing, APM
MC Customs, Poppy Rose Gifts
71 James Hardy/ Nick Nissan 1400 A  Quinton Motor Club/  MAR Motorsport , EJM , Wiseco Pistons
Wilkins Micra Redditch & District CC
72 Michael Jones/ Phillip  Peugeot 1600 B  Broughton - Bretton M P ] Motorsport
Jones 205 MC
73 Mike Riley/ Phil Gough Ford Escort 1998 C  Wallasey MC/ None
Liverpool MC
74 Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Ford Fiesta 1998 D2 Broughton - Bretton
Morris MC/ 116 CC
75 Kimberley Stuart Chrysler 2176 H Warrington & District  HMRC Pensions, Revolution Wheels, PD
Mather/ Yvonne Sunbeam MC Extinguishers, Evans Power Cool
Elizabeth Mather Lotus
76 George Merrills/ Joe Honda Civic 1998 C  Myerscough College
Merrills Type R MC/ Wigan & District
MC
77 Danny Cowell / Ella Nissan 1400 A  Myerscough College Myerscough College Motorsport
Tyson Micra MC/ KLMC, MCMC
79 John Carroll/ Rob Honda Civic 1998 C  Liverpool MC, BLMCC/ JJCAL Construction Consultants
Brook EP3 Type R NHMC, Malton CC
80 Simon Coates/ Ciro Mazda MX5 2000 MX5 Bolton-le-Moors CC Holymoor Developments Ltd - Plugs and
Carannante Sparks Ltd - Paul Sheard Racing.
81 Michael Stanley/ Subaru 1998 E1 Bolton-le-Moors CC www.tpminsulation.com
Shaun Stanley Impreza

82 Kevin Davies/ Owen Peugeot 1996 C Longton & District MC  Cribyn Garage
Rowcliffe 206



83 Adam Midghall/ Nick  Ford Fiesta 999 C  Bolton-le-Moors CC Rally Replay

Broom Rally4
84 Lucy Wigley/ Emma Renault 1998 C  Oxford MC/ Sixty & Redware, Rentune, Lunicorn Motorsport
Cooper Clio Cup Worcestershire CC
85 Daniel Adderley/ Gary Vauxhall 2000 C  Witney MC, BLMCC/
Whittington Corsa Maxi Foresters CC, BLMCC
87 Nigel Ikin/ Kevin Ikin  Renault 1998 C  Whitchurch MC IKIN M-SPORT
Clio 172
Cup
89 Rob Jones/ Chris Ford Fiesta 1398 A  Wigan & District MC Instalift Garage Equipment
Cooke
90 Martin Beech/ Jessica Mazda RX7 1308 D1 Ecurie Royal Oak E Beech Joiners
Beech
91 Matthew Walk/ Adrian Suzuki 1600 B  Quinton MC www.part-box.com,CoOrdsport, MAR
Walk Swift Motorsport, Anembo Engineering,
BHPerformance
94 Kevan Wilson/James Talbot 1998 C  Whitchurch MC/ Kev Wilson Motorsport
Worth Sunbeam Coalville CC
95 Richard Hollingworth/ Volkswagen 1400 A  Bolton-le-Moors CC RGH Construction Ltd
Wayne Lander Polo
97 John Deegan/ Pauline Subaru 1598 B  Stockport 061 MC/ Deegan Joinery
Merrills Justy Wigan & District MC
98 Steve Dolman/ Julia Mazda MX5 2000 C  Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Paul Sheard Racing
Perry Whitchurch MC
99 Craig Fairhurst/ Ford Focus 2000 C  Warrington & District
Danny Fairhurst MC
100 Paul Yeomans/ lan Ford Escort 2000 D2 BLMCC, WDMC, KLMC/ Cooke-Yeomans Consulting Ltd
Houston Mk2 Sheffield &
Hallamshire MC
101 Anthony Jevons/ Ford Fiesta 1998 D2 MullCC Luxury Finish Kitchens
Kevin Charles ST
102 Andrew Potts/ Dave BMW Mini 1598 B Clitheroe & District Grafxnw www.grafxuk.com
Wilkinson MC
105 Toni Carannante/ Mazda MX5 1840 MX5 Matlock MC Juice Motorsport, Sheffield Rolling Road
Esta-Rose Carannante and Paul Sheard Racing
106 Kay Thompson/ Nissan 1400 A  Bolton-le-Moors CC/ N/A
Charlotte Wainwright Micra Ripon MSC
107 Christopher Cooper/ Mazda MX5 1840 MX5 Bolton-le-Moors CC REAL SYSTEMS CONTROLS LTD / PAUL
Victoria Swallow SHEARD MOTOR SPORT
108 William Routledge/ Vauxhall 1598 B Border MC Myself
Alex Routledge Nova

There are 89 entries, and 88 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Graham
 Coffey?.

NEL H ARD STAGES

N N ASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLICITORS
i@ #NHSTAGES | OULTON PARK | 06-11-21
NS

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021
Final Individual Times in Position Order to FTC 8

Cils O/A
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 E2 Frank Bird/ Jack Morton 7:49 7:38 5:16 5:18 6:33 6:23 5:52 5:58 50:47 1 1
4 E2 Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer 7:55 7:49 5:28 5:18 6:39 6:30 6:04 6:10 51:53 2 2
12 E2 Neil Roskell/ Shaun 7:58 7:57 5:29 5:27 6:46 6:41 6:04 6:05 52:27 3 3
Layland
14 D1 Barry Morris/ Marc Fowler 8:11 8:04 5:37 5:31 6:55 6:40 6:17 6:17 53:32 1
15 E2 Darrell Taylor/ Dylan 8:26 8:06 5:38 5:28 6:57 6:43 6:18 6:19 53:55 4 5
Thomas
8 E2 Graham Coffey/ Matt 8:27 8:07 5:39 5:27 6:53 6:47 6:18 6:21 53:59 5 6
Daniels
26 E2 Nick Whale/ Sally Whale 8:31 8:16 5:47 5:41 6:51 6:44 6:11 6:15 54:16 6 7
18 E2 Tony Robinson/ Paul 8:32 8:19 5:48 5:37 7:05 6:51 6:19 6:22 54:53 7 8
Spooner
21 D1 Will Owen/ Chloe Louise 8:38 8:22 5:46 5:34 7:03 7:01 6:27 6:32 55:23 2 9
Thomas
22 C Josh Payton/ Jamie 8:35 8:19 5:43 5:38 7:10 6:59 6:37 6:27 55:28 1 10
Vaughan
16 E2 Mike English/ Andy 8:37 8:40 5:57 5:40 7:12 6:57 6:14 6:22 55:39 8 11
Robinson
10 E2 Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 11:00 7:57 5:32 6:02 6:38 6:32 6:07 6:00 55:48 9 12
23 D1 Martin Hodgson/ Tony 8:47 8:27 5:59 5:51 7:22 7:11 6:29 6:27 56:33 3 13
Jones
37 D1 Dave Roberts/ Jonathon 8:58 8:40 5:59 5:47 7:21 7:07 6:31 6:43 57:06 4 14
Kennedy
25 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin 8:56 8:43 5:55 5:45 7:19 7:12 6:31 6:46 57:07 5 15
Haggett
27 A Christopher Newton/ 8:46 8:35 5:57 5:49 7:21 7:15 6:49 6:54 57:26 1 16
Anthony Newton
33 B Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae  9:07 8:45 6:03 5:53 7:21 7:09 6:42 6:44 57:44 1 17
60 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew 9:04 8:50 6:01 5:52 7:22 7:17 6:42 6:40 57:48 2 18
Wilkinson
32 E1 Greg Williams/ Richard 8:53 8:35 6:00 5:51 7:24 7:27 6:54 7:06 58:10 1 19
Edwards
29 B Ryan Burns/ Steve 8:55 8:43 5:58 5:54 7:24 7:31 6:55 6:55 58:15 3 20
Hallmark
39 E2 Paul Walker/ Tim Grey 8:32 8:21 8:00 5:38 7:24 7:10 6:41 6:42 58:28 10 21
36 D1 Darren James Nugent/ 9:00 8:45 6:01 5:50 7:37 7:21 6:51 7:05 58:30 6 22
Liam Andrew Whiteley
35 E2 Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers 8:54 8:55 8:00 6:20 7:02 6:53 6:27 6:28 58:59 11 23
65 C Robert Cox/ Ethan 9:12 9:07 6:09 5:58 7:34 7:33 7:00 6:50 59:23 2 24
Zdrodowski
34 D1 Cathy Sewart/ Colin 9:10 8:52 6:08 5:56 7:43 7:32 6:55 7:13 59:29 7 25

Stephens
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48

57

66

62

44

46
63

41
53

75

68

43

56
67
45
85

83

81

77
84

99

71
74
70

106

61
90

69

58

47

102

82

D1

C

A

D1

D1
D2

D2

MX5

(@]

D2
MX5

D1

D1

D2

D1

Justin Middleton/ Matthew
Faulkner

Kiaran Hankin/ Peter
Whiteside

Nicky Cowperthwaite/
James Wood

Philip House/ Nick
Beaumont

Stephen Sawley/ Rob
Johnson

James Garner/ Jack Cuttle
Aled Wyn Morgans / Ben
Ruff

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Thomas Barlow/ Robert De
Belder

Kimberley Stuart Mather/
Yvonne Elizabeth Mather
John Woodward/ Alexandra
Woodward

9:06

9:30

9:15

9:27

9:19

9:17
9:24

8:59
9:54

9:20

9:17

Ryan Connolly/ Christopher 10:57

Allen

Paul Gorge/ Daniel Hurst
Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle
David Gratrix/ lain Reece
Daniel Adderley/ Gary
Whittington

Adam Midghall/ Nick
Broom

Michael Stanley/ Shaun
Stanley

Danny Cowell / Ella Tyson
Lucy Wigley/ Emma
Cooper

Craig Fairhurst/ Danny
Fairhurst

James Hardy/ Nick Wilkins
Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Morris

Stephen Johansen/ Sophie
Landen

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte
Wainwright

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Martin Beech/ Jessica
Beech

Richard Owen Morgans/
James Graham Martin

Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

Mike Bayliss/ Richard
James Wood

Andrew Potts/ Dave
Wilkinson

Kevin Davies/ Owen
Rowcliffe

9:28
9:17
11:00
9:18
9:57

9:27

9:53
10:09

9:44

9:40

9:42

9:30

10:01

9:35
10:12

10:01

9:47

11:00

10:09

10:08

8:55

9:06

9:05

9:13

8:53

9:00
9:27

8:43
9:18

10:06

9:20

9:17

9:25

9:01

10:03

10:06

10:06

10:06

9:45
10:04

9:38

10:06
10:06
11:00

9:43

10:06
9:55

9:29

9:48

9:48

9:47

10:06

6:13 6:01 7:36 7:37

6:18 6:07 7:28 7:20

6:11 6:02 7:38 7:23

6:15 6:03 7:43 7:33

6:09 5:54 7:36 7:50

6:14
6:19

6:01
6:12

7:41
7:49

7:33
7:42

6:04
6:26

8:00
6:21

7:45
7:53

7:45
7:43

6:19 6:11 7:38 7:47

8:00 6:09 7:34 7:30

6:21 6:07 7:47 7:25
6:30
6:17
6:31

6:26

6:22
6:03
6:27
6:19

7:56
8:14
6:33
7:57

7:49
7:48
8:16
7:57
6:31 6:24

8:01 7:45

6:26 6:26 7:39 8:09

6:44
6:29

6:28
6:54

7:58
8:10

7:49
7:50
6:50 6:43 8:12 8:10
6:34
6:39
6:22

6:17
8:00
6:15

8:41
7:54
8:09

8:15
7:52
8:07
6:53 6:37 8:11 8:02
6:33
6:52

6:32
6:34

9:22
8:31

7:59
8:31

6:20 6:07 7:59 7:39

6:40 6:35 8:09 8:12

7:11

6:54

7:06

6:49

7:23

7:16
7:14

7:11
6:57

7:11

6:58

7:02

7:11

7:05

7:22

7:17

7:01

7:34

7:43
7:21

7:31

7:26

7:20

7:54

7:49

7:34
7:41

7:06

7:46

6:52

6:59

7:03

6:43

6:51

7:19
7:12

7:01
7:09

7:13

7:03

7:01

7:17

8:49

6:27

7:29

7:07

7:52

7:40
7:14

7:31

7:21

7:20

7:47

7:48

7:28
7:14

11:00

7:50

Car 58 Penalty details:-

8:00 6:20 8:18 7:55

6:38 6:34 8:31 8:35

6:42 6:25

7:05

7:56

8:13 10:00 7:30

7:33

7:57

7:45

59:31 8 26
59:42 3 27
59:43 2 28
59:46 4 29
59:55 5 30
1:00:21 31
1:01:19 32
1:01:28 10 33
1:01:41 1 34
1:01:45 1 35
1:01:51 7 36
1:01:57 2 37
1:01:58 1 38
1:02:34 4 39
1:02:39 8 40
1:02:49 9 41
1:02:52 10 42
1:03:39 2 43
1:04:00 3 44
1:04:11 11 45
1:04:19 12 46
1:04:20 47
1:04:53 48
1:05:04 49
1:05:04 5 50
1:05:09 13 51
1:05:30 11 52
1:05:41 12 53
1:00 1:05:47 4 54

1:00 for Jump Start - STC5

1:05:59 13 55
1:06:07 5 56
1:06:49 14 57



76 C George Merrills/ Joe 9:50 9:57 6:50 6:35 8:37 10.00 7:37 7:26 1:06:52 15 58

Merrills
89 A Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke 10:25 9:59 6:52 6:44 8:27 8:20 7:57 8:14 1:06:58 6 59
52 B Richard Kay/ Adam Kay 10:01 9:40 6:40 6:28 7:56 7:40 7:42 11:00 1:07:07 6 60
59 B Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae 11:00 11:00 6:43 6:38 8:03 7:46 10:07 7:25 1:08:42 7 61
42 D1 Seamus Morris/ Jarlath 8:58 8:39 6:02 5:47 7:32 10:00 11:00 11:00 0:10 1:09:08 14 62
Kelly
Car 42 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Missed Chicane -
Regs 8.2
79 C John Carroll/ Rob Brook 10:09 10:06 7:11 7:08 9:01 8:47 8:26 8:29 1:09:17 16 63
100 D2 Paul Yeomans/lan Houston 11:00 10:46 7:20 7:07 9:24 8:36 7:49 8:06 1:10:08 5 64
107 MX5 Christopher Cooper/ 11:00 10:24 7:29 7:08 9:11 10:00 8:44 8:48 1:12:44 3 65
Victoria Swallow
73 C Mike Riley/ Phil Gough 30:00 10:06 6:37 6:46 8:08 8:07 7:36 7:49 1:25:09 17 66
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

7.02 miles 7.02 miles 4.92 miles 4.92 miles 6.40 miles 6.40 miles 6.78 miles 6.78 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

10
11

12

14
15

16

17
18

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28

29

32

33

Cls
D1
E2
E2

E2

E2

E2

E2

D1
E2

E2

E2
E2

D1

D1

E2

D1

E2

E1l

NEIL H
(S

Graham
 Coffey?.

ARD STAGES

INASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLIITURS

#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

Final

Crew
Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman
Frank Bird/ Jack Morton

Kevin Procter/ Derrick
Fawcett

Joe Cunningham/ Josh
Beer

Graham Coffey/ Matt
Daniels

Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn
Davey

Neil Roskell/ Shaun
Layland

Barry Morris/ Marc Fowler
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan
Thomas

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Tony Robinson/ Paul
Spooner

Will Owen/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

Josh Payton/ Jamie
Vaughan

Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

Mark Roberts/ Stephen
Landen

Mike Taylor/ Martin
Haggett

Nick Whale/ Sally Whale
Christopher Newton/
Anthony Newton

Danny Davies/ Liam
McCallion

Ryan Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Greg Williams/ Richard
Edwards

Alex Cannon/ Alan

1
8:18
7:49
8:00

7:55

8:27

11:00
8:25

7:58

8:11
8:26

8:37

11:00
8:32

8:38

8:35

8:47

11:00

8:56

8:31
8:46

8:55

8:53

9:07

Individual Times

in Starting Order

7:49

8:07

7:57

7:57

8:04
8:06

8:40

8:18
8:19

8:22

8:19

8:27

8:26

8:43

8:16
8:35

8:43

8:35

8:45

5:16
6:34

5:28

5:39

5:32

5:29

5:37
5:38

5:57

5:38
5:48

5:46

5:43

5:59

5:52

5:55

5:47
5:57

5:58

6:00

6:03

5:18

5:18

5:27

6:02

5:27

5:31
5:28

5:40

5:36
5:37

5:34

5:38

5:51

5:39

5:45

5:41
5:49

5:54

5:51

5:53

7

to FTC 8

Cls O/A

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

6:33 6:23 5:52 5:58

Car 3 Penalty details:-
6:39 6:30 6:04 6:10

6:53

6:38

6:46

6:55
6:57

7:12

6:50
7:05

7:03

7:10

7:22

10:00

7:19

6:51
7:21

7:24

7:24

7:21

6:47

6:32

6:41

6:40
6:43

6:57

7:29
6:51

7:01

6:59

7:11

7:12

6:44
7:15

7:31

7:27

7:09

6:18

6:07

6:04

6:17
6:18

6:14

6:19

6:27

6:37

6:29

6:31

6:11
6:49

6:55

6:54

6:42

6:21

6:00

6:05

6:17
6:19

6:22

6:22

6:32

6:27

6:27

6:46

6:15
6:54

6:55

7:06

6:44

Retirement
50:47 1 1
1:00 Disqualified for
wrong direction
on stage

1:00 for Jump Start - STC 3

51:53 2 2

53:59 5 6

55:48 9 12
Engine knocking

52:27 3 3

53:32 1 4
53:55 4 5
55:39 8 11

Steering rack
54:53 7 8

55:23 2 9

55:28 1 10

56:33 3 13
Mechanical

57:07 5 15

54:16 6 7

57:26 1 16
Post in way

58:15 3 20

58:10 1 19

57:44 1 17


http://nhstages.co.uk/
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34

35

36

37

38

39
40

41

42

43

44

45
46
47

48

49

50
52
53

54

56
57

58

59

60

61
62

63

D1

E2

D1

D1

E2

D1

D1

D2

D1
D1

D1

D1

D2

D2

MX5

D2

Carfrae

Cathy Sewart/ Colin 9:10
Stephens
Julian Hope/ Neil 8:54
Chambers
Darren James Nugent/ 9:00

Liam Andrew Whiteley

Dave Roberts/ Jonathon 8:58
Kennedy

Jack Ives/ David Read 9:01
Paul Walker/ Tim Grey 8:32
lan Woodward/ Anthony 9:21

Rogers

Alasdair Stables/ Neil 8:59
Jones

Seamus Morris/ Jarlath 8:58
Kelly

Ryan Connolly/ 10:57
Christopher Allen

Stephen Sawley/ Rob 9:19
Johnson

David Gratrix/ lain Reece 11:00

James Garner/ Jack Cuttle  9:17

Mike Bayliss/ Richard 11:00
James Wood
Justin Middleton/ Matthew 9:06

Faulkner

Dave Orritt/ Tomos
Parkes

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph  9:48
Richard Kay/ Adam Kay 10:01

Thomas Barlow/ Robert 9:54
De Belder

Paul Steventon/ Andy 9:30
Caldwell

Paul Gorge/ Daniel Hurst 9:28
Kiaran Hankin/ Peter 9:30
Whiteside

Keith Anglesea/ Christine = 9:47

Pearson

Gary Russell/ Liam 11:00
Carfrae

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew 9:04
Wilkinson

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble 9:35
Philip House/ Nick 9:27
Beaumont

Aled Wyn Morgans / Ben 9:24

Ruff

8:52

8:55

8:45

8:40

8:39

8:21
9:03

8:43

8:39

9:17

8:53

10:03

9:00

9:48

8:55

11:00
9:40
9:18
9:27

9:25
9:06

9:48

11:00

8:50

10:06
9:13

9:27

6:08

8:00

6:01

5:59

6:02

8:00
6:33

6:04

6:02

6:21

6:09

6:31

6:14

8:00

6:13

6:40
6:26

6:22

6:30
6:18

6:40

6:43

6:01

6:33
6:15

6:19

5:56

6:20

5:50

5:47

5:48

5:38

8:00

5:47

6:07

5:54

6:27

6:01

6:20

6:01

6:28
6:21

6:19

6:22
6:07

6:35

6:38

5:52

6:32
6:03

6:12

7:43

7:02

7:37

7:21

7:24

7:32

6:53

7:21

7:07

7:10

6:55

6:27

6:51

6:31

6:41

7:13

6:28

7:05

6:43

6:42

Car 40 Penalty details:-

7:45 7:45 T7:11

7:01

7:32 10:00 11:00 11:00

Car 42 Penalty details:-

7:47

7:36

6:33

7:41

8:18

7:36

7:56
7:53

7:50

7:56
7:28

8:09

7:25

7:50

8:16

7:33

7:55

7:37

7:40
7:43

7:58

7:49
7:20

8:12

7:02

7:23

7:22

7:16

7:05

7:11

7:42
6:57

7:23

7:11
6:54

7:46

7:01

6:51

6:27

7:19

7:33

6:52

11:00
7:09

7:17
6:59

7:50

Car 58 Penalty details:-
8:03 7:46 10:07

7:22

9:22
7:43

7:49

7:17

7:59
7:33

7:42

6:42

7:34
6:49

7:14

7:25

6:40

7:28
6:43

7:12

59:29 7 25
58:59 11 23
58:30 6 22
57:06 4 14
Broken drive
shaft
58:28 10 21
0:10 Disqualified for
driving the wrong
direction on the
stage
0:10 for Missed Chicane -
Regs 8.2
1:01:28 10 33
0:10 1:09:08 14 62
0:10 for Missed Chicane -
Regs 8.2
1:01:57 2 37
59:55 5 30

1:02:39 8 40
1:00:21 9 31
1:05:59 13 55

59:31 8 26

Stuck Throttle

Broken diff
1:07:07 6 60
1:01:41 1 34

Retired

1:01:58 1 38
59:42 3 27

1:00 1:05:47 4 54

1:00 for Jump Start - STC5
1:08:42 7 61

57:48 2 18

1:05:09 13 51
59:46 4 29

1:01:19 6 32



64

65

66

67
68

69

70

71
72

73
74
75
76

77
79
80

81

82

83

84

85

87

89

90

91

94

95

97

98

99

100

C

C

D1

MX5

D2

MX5

E1l

D2

Michael Windsor/ Paul

Noonan

Robert Cox/ Ethan 9:12
Zdrodowski

Nicky Cowperthwaite/ 9:15
James Wood

Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle 9:17
John Woodward/ 9:17
Alexandra Woodward

Richard Owen Morgans/  10:01
James Graham Martin

Stephen Johansen/ 9:30
Sophie Landen

James Hardy/ Nick Wilkins  9:40
Michael Jones/ Phillip 9:49
Jones

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough 30:00
Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Morris =~ 9:42
Kimberley Stuart Mather/  9:20
Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

George Merrills/ Joe 9:50
Merrills

Danny Cowell / Ella Tyson  9:53
John Carroll/ Rob Brook 10:09
Simon Coates/ Ciro

Carannante

Michael Stanley/ Shaun 9:27
Stanley

Kevin Davies/ Owen 10:08
Rowcliffe

Adam Midghall/ Nick 9:57
Broom

Lucy Wigley/ Emma 10:09
Cooper

Daniel Adderley/ Gary 9:18
Whittington

Nigel Ikin/ Kevin Ikin 10:36
Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke 10:25
Martin Beech/ Jessica 10:12
Beech

Matthew Walk/ Adrian 10:14
Walk

Kevan Wilson/ James 10:00
Worth

Richard Hollingworth/

Wayne Lander

John Deegan/ Pauline

Merrills

Steve Dolman/ Julia Perry  9:44
Craig Fairhurst/ Danny 9:44
Fairhurst

Paul Yeomans/ lan 11:00

9:07 6:09 5:58 7:34

9:05 6:11 6:02 7:38

9:01
9:20

6:17
8:00

6:03
6:09

8:14
7:34

9:29 6:20 6:07 7:59

11:00 6:22 6:15 8:09

10:06 6:34
10:06 6:52

6:17 8:41

7:33

7:23

7:48
7:30

7:39

8:07

8:15

7:00

7:06

7:05
6:58

7:06

7:54

7:26

6:50

7:03

8:49
7:03

11:00

7:47

7:21

Car 72 Penalty details:-

10:06 6:37
10:06 6:39
10:06 6:19

6:46
8:00
6:11

8:08
7:54
7:38
9:57 6:50 6:35
9:45 6:44
10:06 7:11

6:28
7:08

7:58
9:01
8:31

8:07
7:52
7:47

8:37 10:00

7:49
8:47
8:19

7:36
7:20
7:11

7:37

7:43
8:26

7:49
7:20
7:13

7:26

7:40

8:29
7:51

Car 80 Penalty details:-

10:06 6:26 6:26 7:39

10:06 6:42 6:25

10:06 6:31 6:24 8:01

10:04 6:29 6:54 8:10

10:06 6:26 6:19 7:57
10:08
9:59

9:55

6:55
6:52
6:52

6:44
6:34

8:27
8:31

9:17 6:29 6:17 8:08

9:12 6:20

9:38 6:50 6:43 8:12

8:09

8:13 10:00

7:45

7:50

7:57

8:20

8:31

8:02

8:10

7:34

7:30

7:01

7:21

7:17

7:57
7:41

7:31

7:52

7:45

7:07

7:14

7:29

8:14
7:14

7:31

10:46 7:20 7:07 9:24 8:36 7:49 8:06

Crank seal leak

59:23 2 24
59:43 2 28
1:02:34 4 39
1:01:51 7 36
1:05:41 12 53
1:05:04 2 49
1:04:20 4 47
0:10 Gear box
0:10 for Missed Chicane -
Regs 8.2
1:25:09 17 66
1:04:53 3 48
1:01:45 35
1:06:52 15 58
1:04:00 3 44
1:09:17 16 63
3:00 Retired

3:00 for 3:00 early at ATC 6

1:03:39 2 43
1:06:49 14 57
1:02:52 10 42
1:04:11 11 45
1:02:49 9 41

Drive shaft failure
1:06:58 6 59
1:05:30 11 52

Overheating

Head gasket

Non Starter

Driveshaft

Throttle sensor

failure
1:04:19 12 46
1:10:08 5 64



Houston

101 D2 Anthony Jevons/ Kevin Co-driver in
Charles wrong seat

102 B Andrew Potts/ Dave 10:09 9:47 6:38 6:34 8:31 8:35 7:56 7:57 1:06:07 5 56
Wilkinson

105 MX5 Toni Carannante/ Esta- 10:18 Engine over temp
Rose Carannante

106 A Kay Thompson/ Charlotte 10:01 9:43 6:53 6:37 8:11 8:02 7:49 7:48 1:05:04 5 50
Wainwright

107 MX5 Christopher Cooper/ 11:00 10:24 7:29 7:08 9:11 10:00 8:44 8:48 1:12:44 3 65
Victoria Swallow

108 B William Routledge/ Alex Gearbox/Diff
Routledge

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.02 miles 7.02 miles 4.92 miles 4.92 miles 6.40 miles 6.40 miles 6.78 miles 6.78 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

Graham
 Cofteys.

gy Final  Individual Times  in Class Order  to FTC 8

#NHSTAGES | OULTON PARK | 0B-11-21

Graham
Coffey?

NEfL HOWARD STAGES

INASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLIITURS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Cls O/A

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Class A

27 A Christopher Newton/ 8:46 8:35 5:57 5:49 7:21 7:15 6:49 6:54 57:26 1 16
Anthony Newton

66 A Nicky Cowperthwaite/ 9:15 9:05 6:11 6:02 7:38 7:23 7:06 7:03 59:43 2 28
James Wood

77 A Danny Cowell / Ella Tyson 9:53 9:45 6:44 6:28 7:58 7:49 7:43 7:40 1:04:00 3 44

71 A James Hardy/ Nick Wilkins 9:40 10:06 6:34 6:17 8:41 8:15 7:26 7:21 1:04:20 4 47

106 A Kay Thompson/ Charlotte  10:01 9:43 6:53 6:37 8:11 8:02 7:49 7:48 1:05:04 5 50
Wainwright

89 A Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke 10:25 9:59 6:52 6:44 8:27 8:20 7:57 8:14 1:06:58 6 59

Class B

33 B Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae 9:07 8:45 6:03 5:53 7:21 7:09 6:42 6:44 57:44 1 17

60 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew 9:04 8:50 6:01 5:52 7:22 7:17 6:42 6:40 57:48 2 18
Wilkinson

29 B Ryan Burns/ Steve 8:55 8:43 5:58 5:54 7:24 7:31 6:55 6:55 58:15 3 20
Hallmark

67 B Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle 9:17 9:01 6:17 6:03 8:14 7:48 7:05 8:49 1:02:34 4 39

102 B Andrew Potts/ Dave 10:09 9:47 6:38 6:34 8:31 8:35 7:56 7:57 1:06:07 5 56
Wilkinson

52 B Richard Kay/ Adam Kay 10:01 9:40 6:40 6:28 7:56 7:40 7:42 11:00 1:07:07 6 60

59 B Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae 11:00 11:00 6:43 6:38 8:03 7:46 10:07 7:25 1:08:42 7 61

Class C

22 C Josh Payton/ Jamie 8:35 8:19 5:43 5:38 7:10 6:59 6:37 6:27 55:28 1 10
Vaughan

65 C Robert Cox/ Ethan 9:12 9:07 6:09 5:58 7:34 7:33 7:00 6:50 59:23 2 24
Zdrodowski

57 C Kiaran Hankin/ Peter 9:30 9:06 6:18 6:07 7:28 7:20 6:54 6:59 59:42 3 27
Whiteside

62 C Philip House/ Nick 9:27 9:13 6:15 6:03 7:43 7:33 6:49 6:43 59:46 4 29
Beaumont

44 C Stephen Sawley/ Rob 9:19 8:53 6:09 5:54 7:36 7:50 7:23 6:51 59:55 5 30
Johnson

63 C Aled Wyn Morgans / Ben 9:24 9:27 6:19 6:12 7:49 7:42 7:14 7:12 1:01:19 6 32
Ruff

68 C John Woodward/ Alexandra 9:17 9:20 8:00 6:09 7:34 7:30 6:58 7:03 1:01:51 7 36
Woodward

45 C David Gratrix/ lain Reece  11:00 10:03 6:31 6:27 6:33 8:16 7:22 6:27 1:02:39 8 40

85 C Daniel Adderley/ Gary 9:18 10:06 6:26 6:19 7:57 7:57 7:17 7:29 1:02:49 9 41
Whittington

83 C Adam Midghall/ Nick 9:57 10:06 6:31 6:24 8:01 7:45 7:01 7:07 1:02:52 10 42
Broom

84 C Lucy Wigley/ Emma 10:09 10:04 6:29 6:54 8:10 7:50 7:21 7:14 1:04:11 11 45
Cooper

99 C Craig Fairhurst/ Danny 9:44 9:38 6:50 6:43 8:12 8:10 7:31 7:31 1:04:19 12 46
Fairhurst

61 C Mike Webb/ Steve Noble 9:35 10:06 6:33 6:32 9:22 7:59 7:34 7:28 1:05:09 13 51


http://nhstages.co.uk/
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82 C
76 C
79 C
73 C
Class D1
14 D1
21 D1
23 D1
37 D1
25 D1
36 D1
34 D1
48 D1
46 D1
41 D1
90 D1
69 D1
47 D1
42 D1
Class D2
53 D2
43 D2
74 D2
58 D2
100 D2
Class E1
32 E1l
81 E1l
Class E2
2 E2

4 E2
12 E2
15 E2

Kevin Davies/ Owen 10:08
Rowcliffe

George Merrills/ Joe 9:50
Merrills

John Carroll/ Rob Brook 10:09
Mike Riley/ Phil Gough 30:00
Barry Morris/ Marc Fowler 8:11
Will Owen/ Chloe Louise 8:38
Thomas

Martin Hodgson/ Tony 8:47
Jones

Dave Roberts/ Jonathon 8:58
Kennedy

Mike Taylor/ Martin 8:56
Haggett

Darren James Nugent/ 9:00
Liam Andrew Whiteley

Cathy Sewart/ Colin 9:10
Stephens

Justin Middleton/ Matthew 9:06
Faulkner

James Garner/ Jack Cuttle 9:17
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 8:59
Martin Beech/ Jessica 10:12
Beech

Richard Owen Morgans/ 10:01
James Graham Martin

Mike Bayliss/ Richard 11:00
James Wood

Seamus Morris/ Jarlath 8:58
Kelly

Thomas Barlow/ Robert De  9:54

Belder

Ryan Connolly/ Christopher 10:57
Allen

Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Morris 9:42
Keith Anglesea/ Christine 9:47

Pearson

Paul Yeomans/ lan Houston 11:00

Greg Williams/ Richard 8:53
Edwards
Michael Stanley/ Shaun 9:27
Stanley
Frank Bird/ Jack Morton 7:49
Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer 7:55
Neil Roskell/ Shaun 7:58
Layland
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan 8:26

Thomas

10:06

9:57

10:06
10:06

8:04
8:22

8:27

8:40

8:43

8:45

8:52

8:55

9:00

8:43

9:55

9:29

9:48

8:39

9:18

9:17

10:06

9:48

10:46

8:35

10:06

7:38
7:49
7:57

8:06

6:42

6:50

7:11
6:37

5:37
5:46

5:59

5:59

5:55

6:01

6:08

6:13

6:14

6:04

6:52

6:20

8:00

6:02

6:26

6:21

6:39

6:40

7:20

6:00

6:26

5:16
5:28
5:29

5:38

6:25

6:35

7:08
6:46

5:31
5:34

5:51

5:47

5:45

5:50

5:56

6:01

6:01

8:13 10:00

8:37 10:00

9:01
8:08

6:55
7:03

7:22

7:21

7:19

7:37

7:43

7:36

7:41

8:00 7:45

6:34

6:07

6:20

5:47

6:21

6:07

8:31

7:59

8:18

8:47
8:07

6:40
7:01

7:11

7:07

7:12

7:21

7:32

7:37

7:33

7:45

8:31

7:39

7:55

7:32 10:00

7:30

7:37

8:26
7:36

6:17
6:27

6:29

6:31

6:31

6:51

6:55

7:11

7:16

7:11

7:41

7:06

7:05

11:00

7:45

7:26

8:29
7:49

6:17
6:32

6:27

6:43

6:46

7:05

7:13

6:52

7:19

7:01

7:14

11:00

7:33

11:00

Car 42 Penalty details:-

7:53

7:47

8:00 7:54

6:35

7:07

5:51

6:26

5:18
5:18
5:27

5:28

8:09

7:43

7:25

7:52
8:12

6:57

7:02

7:20
7:46

7:09

7:01

7:20
7:50

Car 58 Penalty details:-
9:24 8:36 7:49 8:06

7:24

7:39

6:33
6:39
6:46

6:57

7:27

8:09

6:23
6:30
6:41

6:43

6:54

7:34

5:52
6:04
6:04

6:18

7:06

7:52

5:58
6:10
6:05

6:19

1:06:49 14 57
1:06:52 15 58
1:09:17 16 63
1:25:09 17 66

53:32 1 4
55:23 2 9

56:33 3 13

57:06 4 14

57:07 5 15

58:30 6 22

59:29 7 25

59:31 8 26

1:00:21 9 31

1:01:28 10 33

1:05:30 11 52

1:05:41 12 53

1:05:59 13 55

0:10 1:09:08 14 62
0:10 for Missed Chicane -

Regs 8.2

1:01:41 1 34

1:01:57 2 37

1:04:53 3 48

1:00 1:05:47 4 54

1:00 for Jump Start - STC5

1:10:08 5 64
58:10 1 19
1:03:39 2 43

50:47 1 1
51:53 2
52:27

w N

53:55 4 5



8 E2 Graham Coffey/ Matt 8:27 8:07 5:39 5:27 6:53 6:47 6:18 6:21 53:59 5 6

Daniels

26 E2 Nick Whale/ Sally Whale 8:31 8:16 5:47 5:41 6:51 6:44 6:11 6:15 54:16 6 7

18 E2 Tony Robinson/ Paul 8:32 8:19 5:48 5:37 7:05 6:51 6:19 6:22 54:53 7
Spooner

16 E2 Mike English/ Andy 8:37 8:40 5:57 5:40 7:12 6:57 6:14 6:22 55:39 8 11
Robinson

10 E2 Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 11:00 7:57 5:32 6:02 6:38 6:32 6:07 6:00 55:48 9 12

39 E2 Paul Walker/ Tim Grey 8:32 8:21 8:00 5:38 7:24 7:10 6:41 6:42 58:28 10 21

35 E2 Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers 8:54 8:55 8:00 6:20 7:02 6:53 6:27 6:28 58:59 11 23

Class H

75 H Kimberley Stuart Mather/ 9:20 10:06 6:19 6:11 7:38 7:47 7:11 7:13 1:01:45 1 35
Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Class MX5

56 MX5 Paul Gorge/ Daniel Hurst 9:28 9:25 6:30 6:22 7:56 7:49 7:11 7:17 1:01:58 1 38

70 MX5 Stephen Johansen/ Sophie  9:30 11:00 6:22 6:15 8:09 8:07 7:54 7:47 1:05:04 2 49
Landen

107 MX5 Christopher Cooper/ 11:00 10:24 7:29 7:08 9:11 10:00 8:44 8:48 1:12:44 3 65

Victoria Swallow

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.02 miles 7.02 miles 4.92 miles 4.92 miles 6.40 miles 6.40 miles 6.78 miles 6.78 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

12
14
15

26
18
21
22
16
10
23
37
25

27
33
60
32
29
39
36
35
65
34

48
57
66
62
44
46
63
41

53

75

Cls
E2
E2
E2
D1
E2
E2
E2
E2
D1

E2
E2
D1
D1
D1

El
E2
D1
E2

D1

D1

O >

D1

D1

D2
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 Coffey?.

ARD STAGES

IN ASSOCIATION WITH GRAHAM COFFEY & CO. SOLICITORS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

Final Overall Results

in Position Order

Crew

Frank Bird/ Jack Morton

Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer

Neil Roskell/ Shaun Layland
Barry Morris/ Marc Fowler
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Graham Coffey/ Matt Daniels
Nick Whale/ Sally Whale

Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Dave Roberts/ Jonathon Kennedy
Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett

Christopher Newton/ Anthony Newton

Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson

Greg Williams/ Richard Edwards

Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark

Paul Walker/ Tim Grey

Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

Robert Cox/ Ethan Zdrodowski

Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens

Justin Middleton/ Matthew Faulkner
Kiaran Hankin/ Peter Whiteside
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ James Wood
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Stephen Sawley/ Rob Johnson
James Garner/ Jack Cuttle

Aled Wyn Morgans / Ben Ruff
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Thomas Barlow/ Robert De Belder

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk Il

Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 106 maxi
Subaru Impreza
Opel Corsa
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk Il
Proton Iriz R5
Citroen C2

Talbot Sunbeam-
Lotus

BMW M3

Ford Fiesta R2t
Opel Corsa

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk Il

Vauxhall Chevette
HSR

Honda Civic Type R
FN2

Chrysler Sunbeam

to FTC 8
Diff
Total Clis O/A from
Penalty Pos Pos Leader
50:47 1 1
51:53 2 2  +1:06
52:27 3 3  +1:40
53:32 1 4  +2:45
53:55 4 5 +3:08
53:59 5 6 +3:12
54:16 6 7 +3:29
54:53 7 8 +4:06
55:23 2 9 +4:36
55:28 1 10 +4:41
55:39 8 11 +4:52
55:48 9 12 +5:.01
56:33 3 13 +5:46
57:06 4 14 +6:19
57:07 5 15 +6:20
57:26 1 16 +6:39
57:44 1 17 +6:57
57:48 2 18 +7:01
58:10 1 19 +7:23
58:15 3 20 +7:28
58:28 10 21 +7:41
58:30 6 22 +7:43
58:59 11 23 +8:12
59:23 2 24 +8:36
59:29 7 25 +8:42
59:31 8 26 +8:44
59:42 3 27 +8:55
59:43 2 28 +8:56
59:46 4 29 +8:59
59:55 5 30 +9:08
1:00:21 9 31 +9:34
1:01:19 6 32 +10:32
1:01:28 10 33 +10:41
1:01:41 1 34 +10:54
1:01:45 1 35 +10:58

Diff
from
car
ahead

+1:06
+0:34
+1:05
+0:23
+0:04
+0:17
+0:37
+0:30
+0:05
+0:11
+0:09
+0:45
+0:33
+0:01

+0:19
+0:18
+0:04
+0:22
+0:05
+0:13
+0:02
+0:29
+0:24
+0:06

+0:02
+0:11
+0:01
+0:03
+0:09
+0:26
+0:58
+0:09

+0:13

+0:04
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68
43
56
67
45
85
83
81
77
84
99
71
74
70
106
61
90
69

58
47
102
82
76
89
52
59
42
79

100
107
73

D2
MX5

[eBN@)]

El

[@BN@)

D2
MX5
A

D1
D1

D2
MX5

Mather

John Woodward/ Alexandra Woodward
Ryan Connolly/ Christopher Allen
Paul Gorge/ Daniel Hurst

Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle

David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Daniel Adderley/ Gary Whittington
Adam Midghall/ Nick Broom

Michael Stanley/ Shaun Stanley
Danny Cowell / Ella Tyson

Lucy Wigley/ Emma Cooper

Craig Fairhurst/ Danny Fairhurst
James Hardy/ Nick Wilkins

Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Morris

Stephen Johansen/ Sophie Landen
Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Martin Beech/ Jessica Beech

Richard Owen Morgans/ James Graham
Martin

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mike Bayliss/ Richard James Wood
Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson
Kevin Davies/ Owen Rowcliffe
George Merrills/ Joe Merrills

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Richard Kay/ Adam Kay

Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae
Seamus Morris/ Jarlath Kelly

John Carroll/ Rob Brook

Paul Yeomans/ lan Houston
Christopher Cooper/ Victoria Swallow
Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Lotus

Ford Escort Honda
Ford Puma

Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta R2
Renault Clio RS
Vauxhall Corsa Maxi
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Renault Clio Cup
Ford Focus

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta ST150
Mazda RX7

Ford Escort Mk Il

BMW Compact
BMW Compact M3
BMW Mini

Peugeot 206
Honda Civic Type R
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugot 208 R2
Darrian GTR+

Honda Civic EP3 Type

R

Ford Escort Mk2
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort

1:01:51
1:01:57
1:01:58
1:02:34
1:02:39
1:02:49
1:02:52
1:03:39
1:04:00
1:04:11
1:04:19
1:04:20
1:04:53
1:05:04
1:05:04
1:05:09
1:05:30
1:05:41

1:05:47
1:05:59
1:06:07
1:06:49
1:06:52
1:06:58
1:07:07
1:08:42
1:09:08
1:09:17

1:10:08
1:12:44
1:25:09

© 00 b~ P N

1

N O

11
12

13
11
12

13

14
15

14
16

5
3
17

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66

+11:04
+11:10
+11:11
+11:47
+11:52
+12:02
+12:05
+12:52
+13:13
+13:24
+13:32
+13:33
+14:06
+14:17
+14:17
+14:22
+14:43
+14:54

+15:00
+15:12
+15:20
+16:02
+16:05
+16:11
+16:20
+17:55
+18:21
+18:30

+19:21
+21:57
+34:22

+0:06
+0:06
+0:01
+0:36
+0:05
+0:10
+0:03
+0:47
+0:21
+0:11
+0:08
+0:01
+0:33
+0:11

+0:05
+0:21
+0:11

+0:06
+0:12
+0:08
+0:42
+0:03
+0:06
+0:09
+1:35
+0:26
+0:09

+0:51
+2:36
+12:25

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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IN ASSOCIATION WITH GRAHAM COFFEY & CO. SOLICITORS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

Final

Overall Results

in Starting Order

Crew

Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman

Frank Bird/ Jack Morton

Kevin Procter/ Derrick Fawcett
Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Graham Coffey/ Matt Daniels
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey
Neil Roskell/ Shaun Layland
Barry Morris/ Marc Fowler
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett
Nick Whale/ Sally Whale
Christopher Newton/ Anthony Newton
Danny Davies/ Liam McCallion
Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Greg Williams/ Richard Edwards
Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae
Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens
Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley

Dave Roberts/ Jonathon Kennedy
Jack lves/ David Read

Paul Walker/ Tim Grey

lan Woodward/ Anthony Rogers
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Seamus Morris/ Jarlath Kelly

Ryan Connolly/ Christopher Allen
Stephen Sawley/ Rob Johnson
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

James Garner/ Jack Cuttle

Mike Bayliss/ Richard James Wood
Justin Middleton/ Matthew Faulkner
Dave Orritt/ Tomos Parkes

Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Fiesta

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Opel Corsa

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R2
Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus
Proton Iriz R5

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk Il
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Darrian GTR+

Ford Puma

Ford Escort
Renault Clio RS
Ford Escort Mk Il
BMW Compact M3
BMW M3

Ford Escort RS2000
Vauxhall Astra GSi

to FTC 8

Total
Penalty
16:27
50:47
23:26
51:53
53:59
55:48
8:25
52:27
53:32
53:55
55:39
44:51
54:53
55:23
55:28
56:33
40:57
57:07
54:16
57:26

58:15
58:10
57:44
59:29
58:59
58:30
57:06
29:30
58:28
25:07
1:01:28
1:09:08
1:01:57
59:55
1:02:39
1:00:21
1:05:59
59:31

20:48

Cls
Pos

w = N 0 b~ W o Ul N

[e) 0]

=

N B R W

11

~ O

10

10
14

13

O/A
Pos

12

10
13

15

16

20
19
17
25
23
22
14

21

33
62
37
30
40
31
55
26
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52
53
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
89
90
91
94
97
98
99
100
101
102
105
106
107
108

O @ > 00000 ww

=<
lw)
x 2

o >

D2

Richard Kay/ Adam Kay

Thomas Barlow/ Robert De Belder
Paul Steventon/ Andy Caldwell
Paul Gorge/ Daniel Hurst

Kiaran Hankin/ Peter Whiteside
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Aled Wyn Morgans / Ben Ruff
Michael Windsor/ Paul Noonan
Robert Cox/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ James Wood
Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle

John Woodward/ Alexandra Woodward
Richard Owen Morgans/ James Graham Martin

Stephen Johansen/ Sophie Landen
James Hardy/ Nick Wilkins
Michael Jones/ Phillip Jones

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Morris

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

George Merrills/ Joe Merrills
Danny Cowell / Ella Tyson

John Carroll/ Rob Brook

Simon Coates/ Ciro Carannante
Michael Stanley/ Shaun Stanley
Kevin Davies/ Owen Rowcliffe
Adam Midghall/ Nick Broom
Lucy Wigley/ Emma Cooper
Daniel Adderley/ Gary Whittington
Nigel Ikin/ Kevin Ikin

Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Martin Beech/ Jessica Beech
Matthew Walk/ Adrian Walk
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth
John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Steve Dolman/ Julia Perry

Craig Fairhurst/ Danny Fairhurst
Paul Yeomans/ lan Houston
Anthony Jevons/ Kevin Charles
Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson

Toni Carannante/ Esta-Rose Carannante
Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Christopher Cooper/ Victoria Swallow

William Routledge/ Alex Routledge

Vauxhall Corsa
Honda Civic Type R FN2
Ford Escort Mk 3
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta R2t
BMW Compact
Peugot 208 R2
Peugeot 106 maxi
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 11
MG ZR

Citroen C2

Opel Corsa

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort Honda
Ford Escort Mk Il
Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Honda Civic Type R
Nissan Micra

Honda Civic EP3 Type R
Mazda MX5

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206

Ford Fiesta Rally4
Renault Clio Cup
Vauxhall Corsa Maxi
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Ford Fiesta

Mazda RX7

Suzuki Swift

Talbot Sunbeam
Subaru Justy

Mazda MX5

Ford Focus

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST

BMW Mini

Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra

Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Nova

1:07:07
1:01:41
54:49
1:01:58
59:42
1:05:47
1:08:42
57:48
1:05:09
59:46
1:01:19

59:23

59:43
1:02:34
1:01:51
1:05:41
1:05:04
1:04:20

26:57
1:25:09
1:04:53
1:01:45
1:06:52
1:04:00
1:09:17

27:41
1:03:39
1:06:49
1:02:52
1:04:11
1:02:49

27:39
1:06:58
1:05:30

48:27

10:00

25:16
1:04:19
1:10:08

1:06:07

10:18
1:05:04
1:12:44
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17

15

16

14
10
11

11

12

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Overall

Results

Graham
Coffey?

ARD STAGES

INASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLIITURS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Car CIs Crew
Class A

27
66
77
71
106
89

> > > > > >

Class B

33
60
29
67
102
52
59

T W W 0 ™ W @

Class C

22
65
57
62
44
63
68
45
85
83
84
99
61
82
76
79
73

OO 0000000000000 O0O0

Class D1

14
21
23
37
25
36
34
48
46
41

D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1

Christopher Newton/ Anthony Newton
Nicky Cowperthwaite/ James Wood
Danny Cowell / Ella Tyson

James Hardy/ Nick Wilkins

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Rob Jones/ Chris Cooke

Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson
Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Bart Lang/ Phil Boyle

Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson
Richard Kay/ Adam Kay

Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae

Josh Payton/ Jamie Vaughan
Robert Cox/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Kiaran Hankin/ Peter Whiteside
Philip House/ Nick Beaumont
Stephen Sawley/ Rob Johnson
Aled Wyn Morgans / Ben Ruff
John Woodward/ Alexandra Woodward
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Daniel Adderley/ Gary Whittington
Adam Midghall/ Nick Broom

Lucy Wigley/ Emma Cooper

Craig Fairhurst/ Danny Fairhurst
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Kevin Davies/ Owen Rowcliffe
George Merrills/ Joe Merrills

John Carroll/ Rob Brook

Mike Riley/ Phil Gough

Barry Morris/ Marc Fowler

Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Dave Roberts/ Jonathon Kennedy

Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett

Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens

Justin Middleton/ Matthew Faulkner

James Garner/ Jack Cuttle

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Opel Corsa
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 106 maxi
Opel Corsa

Ford Fiesta R2
BMW Mini
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugot 208 R2

Ford Escort Mk Il
Citroen C2

Ford Fiesta R2t
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Honda
Renault Clio RS
Vauxhall Corsa Maxi
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Renault Clio Cup
Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta ST150
Peugeot 206

Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic EP3 Type R
Ford Escort

Darrian T90 GTR+
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Escort Mk Il
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort Mk Il
Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus
BMW M3

Ford Escort Mk |l
Vauxhall Chevette HSR

in Class Order

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

to FTC 8
Total CIs O/A
Penalty Pos Pos
57:26 1 16
59:43 2 28
1:04:00 3 44
1:04:20 4 47
1:05:04 5 50
1:06:58 6 59
57:44 1 17
57:48 2 18
58:15 3 20
1:02:34 4 39
1:06:07 5 56
1:07:07 6 60
1:08:42 7 61
55:28 1 10
59:23 2 24
59:42 3 27
59:46 4 29
59:55 5 30
1:01:19 6 32
1:01:51 7 36
1:02:39 8 40
1:02:49 9 41
1:02:52 10 42
1:04:11 11 45
1:04:19 12 46
1:05:09 13 51
1:06:49 14 57
1:06:52 15 58
1:09:17 16 63
1:25:09 17 66
53:32 1 4
55:23 2 9
56:33 3 13
57:06 4 14
57:07 5 15
58:30 6 22
59:29 7 25
59:31 8 26
1:00:21 9 31
1:01:28 10 33
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90
69
47
42

D1
D1
D1
D1

Class D2

53
43
74
58
100

D2
D2
D2
D2
D2

Class E1

32
81

El
El

Class E2

2

4
12
15

8
26
18
16
10
39
35

E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2

Class H

75

Class MX5

H

Martin Beech/ Jessica Beech

Richard Owen Morgans/ James Graham Martin

Mike Bayliss/ Richard James Wood
Seamus Morris/ Jarlath Kelly

Thomas Barlow/ Robert De Belder
Ryan Connolly/ Christopher Allen
Kevin Gilgrist/ Jack Morris

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Paul Yeomans/ lan Houston

Greg Williams/ Richard Edwards
Michael Stanley/ Shaun Stanley

Frank Bird/ Jack Morton

Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Neil Roskell/ Shaun Layland
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Graham Coffey/ Matt Daniels
Nick Whale/ Sally Whale
Tony Robinson/ Paul Spooner
Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Paul Walker/ Tim Grey

Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

56 MX5 Paul Gorge/ Daniel Hurst
70 MX5 Stephen Johansen/ Sophie Landen

107 MX5 Christopher Cooper/ Victoria Swallow

Mazda RX7

Ford Escort Mk Il
BMW Compact M3
Darrian GTR+

Honda Civic Type R FN2
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

BMW Compact

Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Proton Iriz R5

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

1:05:30
1:05:41
1:05:59
1:09:08

1:01:41
1:01:57
1:04:53
1:05:47
1:10:08

58:10
1:03:39

50:47
51:53
52:27
53:55
53:59
54:16
54:53
55:39
55:48
58:28
58:59

1:01:45

1:01:58

1:05:04
1:12:44
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These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021
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1N ASSOCIATION WITH GRAHAM COFFEY & C0. SOLICITORS
#NHSTAGES | OULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Final Position on each Stage to FTC 8

Graham
Coffey?

NEiL HOWARD STAGES

INASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLIITURS

25
gf #NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.02 miles 7.02 miles 4.92 miles 4.92 miles 6.40 miles 6.40 miles 6.78 miles 6.78 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 2 7:49 2 7:38 2 5:16 2 5:18 2 6:33 2 6:23 2 5:52 2 5:58

2 4 7:55 4 7:49 4 5:28 4 5:18 45 6:33 4 6:30 4 6:04 10 6:00

3 12 7:58 3 7:52 12 5:29 8 5:27 10 6:38 10 6:32 12 6:04 12 6:05

4 3 8:00 10 7:57 10 5:32 12 5:27 4 6:39 14 6:40 10 6:07 4 6:10

5 14 8:11 12 7:57 14 5:37 15 5:28 12 6:46 12 6:41 26 6:11 26 6:15

6 1 8:18 14 8:04 15 5:38 14 5:31 17 6:50 15 6:43 16 6:14 14 6:17

7 11 8:25 15 8:06 17 5:38 21 5:34 26 6:51 26 6:44 14 6:17 15 6:19

8 15 8:26 8 8:07 8 5:39 17 5:36 8 6:53 8 6:47 8 6:18 8 6:21

9 8 8:27 1 8:09 22 543 18 5:37 14 6:55 18 6:51 15 6:18 16 6:22
10 26 8:31 26 8:16 21 5146 22 5:38 15 6:57 35 6:53 18 6:19 18 6:22
11 18 8:32 17 8:18 26 547 39 5:38 35 7:02 16 6:57 21 6:27 22 6:27
12 39 8:32 18 8:19 18 5:48 24 5:39 21 7:03 22 6:59 35 6:27 23 6:27
13 22 8:35 22 8:19 24  5:52 16 5:40 18 7:05 21 7:01 23 6:29 45 6:27
14 16 8:37 39 8:21 25 555 26 5141 22 7:10 37 7:07 25 6:31 35 6:28
15 21 8:38 21 8:22 16 5:57 25 5:45 16 7:12 33 7:09 37 6:31 21 6:32
16 27 8:46 24 8:26 27 557 37 5:47 25 7:19 39 7:10 22 6:37 60 6:40
17 23 8:47 23 8:27 29 558 42 5:47 27 7:21 23 7:11 39 6:41 39 6:42
18 32 8:53 27 8:35 23 559 38 5:48 33 7:21 25 7:12 33 6:42 37 6:43
19 35 8:54 32 8:35 37 559 27 5:49 37 7:21 27 7:15 60 6:42 62 6:43
20 29 8:55 38 8:39 32 6:00 36 5:50 23 7:22 60 7:17 27 6:49 33 6:44
21 25 8:56 42 8:39 36 6:01 23 551 60 7:22 57 7:20 62 6:49 25 6:46
22 37 8:58 16 8:40 60 6:01 32 5:51 29 7:24 36 7:21 36 6:51 65 6:50
23 42 8:58 37 8:40 38 6:02 60 5:52 32 7:24 66 7:23 32 6:54 44 6:51
24 41 8:59 25 8:43 42 6:02 33 5:53 39 7:24 43 7:25 57 6:54 48 6:52
25 36 9:00 29 8:43 33 6:03 29 5:54 57 7:28 32 7:27 29 6:55 27 6:54
26 38 9:01 41 8:43 41 6:04 44 554 42 7:32 17 7:29 34 6:55 29 6:55
27 60 9:04 33 8:45 34 6:08 34 5556 65 7:34 68 7:30 53 6:57 57 6:59
28 48 9:06 36 8:45 44 6:09 65 5:58 68 7:34 29 7:31 68 6:58 41 7:01
29 33 9:07 60 850 65 6:09 46 6:01 44 7:36 34 7:32 65 7:00 43 7:01
30 34 9:10 34 8:52 66 6:11 48 6:01 48 7:36 46 7:33 83 7:01 66 7:03
31 65 9:12 44 8:53 48 6:13 10 6:02 36 7:37 62 7:33 43 7:02 68 7:03
32 66 9:15 35 855 46 6:14 66 6:02 66 7:38 65 7:33 47 7:05 36 7:05
33 46 9:17 48 855 62 6:15 62 6:03 75 7:38 48 7:37 67 7:05 32 7:06
34 67 9:17 46 9:00 67 6:17 67 6:03 81 7:39 69 7:39 66 7:06 83 7:07
35 68 9:17 67 9:01 57 6:18 43 6:07 46 7:41 52 7:40 69 7:06 53 7:09
36 85 9:18 40 9:03 63 6:19 57 6:07 34 7:43 63 7:42 41 7:11 63 7:12
37 44 9:19 66 9:05 75 6:19 69 6:07 62 7:43 53 7:43 48 7:11 34 7:13
38 75 9:20 57 9:06 69 6:20 68 6:09 41 7:45 41 7:45 56 7:11 75 7:13
39 40 9:21 65 9:07 98 6:20 75 6:11 43 7:47 83 7:45 75 7:11 84 7:14
40 63 9:24 98 9:12 43 6:21 63 6:12 63 7:49 59 7:46 63 7:14 90 7:14
41 62 9:27 62 9:13 54 6:22 70 6:15 54 7:50 75 7:47 46 7:16 56 7:17
42 81 9:27 43 9:17 70 6:22 71 6:17 53 7:53 67 7:48 85 7:17 46 7:19

IS
w

56 9:28 91 9:17 53 6:26 91 6:17 74 7:54 56 7:49 74 7:20 74 7:20
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

54
57
70
61
71
74
98
99
58
50
72
76
77
53
83
94
52
69
106
82
79
84
102
90
91
105
89
87
43
10
17
24
45
47
59
100
107
73

9:30
9:30
9:30
9:35
9:40
9:42
9:44
9:44
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:53
9:54
9:57
10:00
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:12
10:14
10:18
10:25
10:36
10:57
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
30:00

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

53
68
56
54
63
69
99
52
106
77
102
47
58
90
76
89
45
84
61
71
72
73
74
75
79
81
82
83
85
87
107
100
50
59
70

9:18
9:20
9:25
9:27
9:27
9:29
9:38
9:40
9:43
9:45
9:47
9:48
9:48
9:55
9:57
9:59
10:03
10:04
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:08
10:24
10:46
11:00
11:00
11:00

81
85
84
91
56
45
83
40
61

71
73
102
74
52
58
82
59
77
76
99
72
89
90
106
87
79
100
107
35
39
47
68

6:26
6:26
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:50
6:50
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:55
7:11
7:20
7:29
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

54
85
35
47
53
56
83
82
81
45
52
77
61
90
102
58
76
106
59
99
89
73
84
100
79
107
41
74

6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:32
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:54
7:07
7:08
7:08
8:00
8:00

52
56
85
77
69
83
59
73
91
58
70
84
106
99
82
67
47
89
80
90
102
76
71
79
107
61
100
24

7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:01
8:03
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:18
8:27
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:37
8:41
9:01
9:11
9:22
9:24
10:00

77
44
84
74
47
85
54
61
91
106
70
73
81
99
58
71
45
80
89
90
102
100
79
42
76
82
107

7:49
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:55
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:02
8:02
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:15
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:31
8:35
8:36
8:47
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

84
45
44
54
71
82
99
61
81
73
76
90
52
77
58
100
106
70
102
89
79
107
59
42

7:21
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:26
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:49
7:49
7:54
7:56
7:57
8:26
8:44
10:07
11:00

71
59
76
61
85
99
47
77
82
70
106
73
58
80
81
102
100
89
79
107
67
42
52
69

7:21
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:29
7:31
7:33
7:40
7:45
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:57
8:06
8:14
8:29
8:48
8:49
11:00
11:00
11:00
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Graham

, Coffey®.

ARD STAGES

. INASSOCIATION WITH GRAHAM COFFEY & C0. SOLICTTORS
#NHSTAGES | OULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Stage 1
7.02 miles
Posn Car Time
1 80
2 2 7:49
3 7:55
4 12 7:58
5 3 8:00
6 14 8:11
7 1 8:18
8 11 8:25
9 15 8:26
10 8 8:27
11 26 8:31
12 18 8:32
13 39 8:32
14 22 8:35
15 16 8:37
16 21 8:38
17 27 8:46
18 23 8:47
19 32 8:53
20 35 8:54
21 29 8:55
22 25 8:56
23 37 8:58
24 42  8:58
25 41 8:59
26 36 9:00
27 38 9:01
28 60 9:04
29 48 9:06
30 33 9:07
31 34 9:10
32 65 9:12
33 66 9:15
34 46  9:17
35 67 9:17
36 68 9:17
37 85 9:18
38 44 9:19
39 75  9:20
40 40 9:21
41 63 9:24
42 62 9:27
43 81 9:27

Stage 2
7.02 miles

Car
80
2

12
14

15

26
18
39
22
21
23
16
27
32
42
29
37
25
38
41
36
35
33
60
48
34
44
46
67
65
66
40
57
68
62
63
56
98
10

Time

15:27
15:44
15:52
15:55
16:15
16:27
16:32
16:34
16:47
16:51
16:53
16:54
17:00
17:14
17:17
17:21
17:28
17:37
17:38
17:38
17:39
17:40
17:42
17:45
17:49
17:52
17:54
18:01
18:02
18:12
18:17
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:24
18:36
18:37
18:40
18:51
18:53
18:56
18:57

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

Final

Stage 3
4.92 miles

Car
80
2
4
12
14
15
8
26
22
18
21
23
16
27
3
32
25
29
37
38
36
41
42
33
60
34
48
44
65
10
46
66
67
39
57
62
17
40
63
98
24
54
56

Time

20:43
21:12
21:24
21:52
22:10
22:13
22:34
22:37
22:39
22:46
23:13
23:14
23:18
23:26
23:28
23:34
23:36
23:37
23:42
23:46
23:46
23:49
23:55
23:55
24:10
24:14
24:21
24:28
24:29
24:31
24:31
24:35
24:53
24:54
24:55
24:56
25:07
25:10
25:16
25:18
25:19
25:23

Position after each Stage to FTC 8
NEIL HOWARD STAGES
£ e
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.92 miles 6.40 miles 6.40 miles 6.78 miles 6.78 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
80 80 8:31 80 19:50 80 19:50 2 50:47
2 26:01 2 32:34 2 38:57 2 44:49 4 51:53
4 26:30 33:09 39:39 45:43 12 52:27
12 26:51 12 33:37 12 40:18 12 46:22 14 53:32
14 27:23 14 34:18 14 40:58 14  47:15 15 53:55
15 27:38 8 34:33 15 41:18 15 47:36 8 53:59
8 27:40 15 34:35 8 41:20 8 47:38 26 54:16
22 28:15 26 35:06 26 41:50 26  48:01 18 54:53
26 28:15 18 35:21 18 42:12 18 48:31 21 55:23
18 28:16 21 35:23 21 42:24 21 48:51 22 55:28
21 28:20 22 35:25 22 42:24 22 49:01 16 55:39
16 28:54 16 36:06 16 43:03 16  49:17 10 55:48
23 29:04 23 36:26 23 43:37 10  49:48 23 56:33
27 29:07 27 36:28 10 43:41 23 50:06 37 57:06
25 29:19 25 36:38 27 43:43 25 50:21 25 57:07
32 29:19 32 36:43 25 43:50 37 50:23 27 57:26
37 29:24 37 36:45 37 43:52 27 50:32 33 57:44
29 29:30 29 36:54 32 44:10 33 51:00 60 57:48
38 29:30 42 37:08 33 44:18 32 51:04 32 58:10
36 29:36 10 37:09 29 44:25 60 51:08 29 58:15
42 29:36 33 37:09 60 44:26 29 51:20 39 58:28
60 29:47 60 37:09 36 44:34 36 51:25 36 58:30
33 29:48 36 37:13 17 44:51 39 51:46 35 58:59
34 30:06 17 37:22 39 45:05 34 52:16 65 59:23
44 30:15 34 37:49 34 45:21 35 52:31 34 59:29
48 30:15 44 37:51 48 45:28 65 52:33 48 59:31
65 30:26 48 37:51 65 45:33 48 52:39 57 59:42
10 30:31 39 37:55 66 45:34 66 52:40 66 59:43
39 30:31 65 38:00 44  45:41 57 52:43 62 59:46
17 30:32 66 38:11 46 45:46 46 53:02 44 59:55
46 30:32 46 38:13 57 45:49 62 53:03 46 1:00:21
66 30:33 57 38:29 35 46:04 44 53:04 63 1:01:19
67 30:38 62 38:41 62 46:14 67 53:45 41 1:01:28
24 30:57 67 38:52 67 46:40 63 54:07 53 1:01:41
62 30:58 35 39:11 63 46:53 41 54:27 75 1:01:45
57 31:01 63 39:11 42 47:08 53 54:32 68 1:01:51
63 31:22 54 39:28 41 47:16 75 54:32 43 1:01:57
54 31:38 41 39:31 75 47:21 56 54:41 56 1:01:58
56 31:45 75 39:34 54 47:26 69 54:41 67 1:02:34
41 31:46 56 39:41 56 47:30 68 54:48 45 1:02:39
75 31:56 53 39:52 53 47:35 54 54:49 85 1:02:49
69 31:57 69 39:56 69 47:35 43 54:56 83 1:02:52
53 31:59 381 40:04 68 47:50 85 55:20 81 1:03:39
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

56
54
57
70
61
71
74
98
99
58
50
72
76
77
53
83
94
52
69
106
82
79
84
102
90
91
105
89
87
43
10
17
24
45
47
59
100
107
73

9:28
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:35
9:40
9:42
9:44
9:44
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:53
9:54
9:57
10:00
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:12
10:14
10:18
10:25
10:36
10:57
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
30:00

54
53
17
99
85
24
75
69
91
81
58
77
52
61
106
71
76
74
72
102
83
90
84
43
82
79
89
70
87
47
50
45
107
100
59
73

18:57
19:12
19:18
19:22
19:24
19:26
19:26
19:30
19:31
19:33
19:35
19:38
19:41
19:41
19:44
19:46
19:47
19:48
19:55
19:56
20:03
20:07
20:13
20:14
20:14
20:15
20:24
20:30
20:44
20:48
20:48
21:03
21:24
21:46
22:00
40:06

53
75
35
69
85
81
91
99
61
58
71
52
77
74
83
102
43
68
76
106
84
70
82
72
90
89
79
45
87
59
47
107
100
73

25:38
25:45
25:49
25:50
25:50
25:59
26:00
26:12
26:14
26:15
26:20
26:21
26:22
26:27
26:34
26:34
26:35
26:37
26:37
26:37
26:42
26:52
26:56
26:57
26:59
27:16
27:26
27:34
27:39
28:43
28:48
28:53
29:06
46:43

35
85
91
81
71
43
61
68
52
58
77
99
83
70
102
76
106
82
90
84
89
45
74
79
47
59
107
100
73

32:09
32:09
32:17
32:25
32:37
32:42
32:46
32:46
32:49
32:50
32:50
32:55
32:58
33:07
33:08
33:12
33:14
33:21
33:33
33:36
34:00
34:01
34:27
34:34
35:08
35:21
36:01
36:13
53:29

85
68
91
43
45
52
77
24
83
99
70
71
106
82
102
84
76
58
90
61
74
89
59
47
79
107
100
73

40:06
40:20
40:25
40:29
40:34
40:45
40:48
40:57
40:59
41:07
41:16
41:18
41:25
41:34
41:39
41:46
41:49
41:59
42:04
42:08
42:21
42:27
43:24
43:26
43:35
45:12
45:37
1:01:37

43
85
81
52
91
77
83
45
99
70
106
71
84
61
58
74
102
90
89
59
47
82
76
79
100
107
73

47:54
48:03
48:13
48:25
48:27
48:37
48:44
48:50
49:17
49:23
49:27
49:33
49:36
50:07
50:11
50:13
50:14
50:35
50:47
51:10
51:21
51:34
51:49
52:22
54:13
55:12
1:09:44

83
81
52
45
77
99
84
71
106
70
74
61
58
42
102
90
47
89
82
76
79
59
100
107
73

55:45
55:47
56:07
56:12
56:20
56:48
56:57
56:59
57:16
57:17
57:33
57:41
57:57
58:08
58:10
58:16
58:26
58:44
59:04
59:26
1:00:48
1:01:17
1:02:02
1:03:56
1:17:20

77
84
99
71
74
70
106
61
90
69
58
47
102
82
76
89
52
59
42
79
100
107
73

1:04:00
1:04:11
1:04:19
1:04:20
1:04:53
1:05:04
1:05:04
1:05:09
1:05:30
1:05:41
1:05:47
1:05:59
1:06:07
1:06:49
1:06:52
1:06:58
1:07:07
1:08:42
1:09:08
1:09:17
1:10:08
1:12:44
1:25:09

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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<. INASSOCIATION WITH GRAHAM COFFEY & CO. SOLICITORS
@ #NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class MX5
2nd Class MX5
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E1
1st Class E2
2nd Class E2
3rd Class E2
1st Class H

1st Class GT

1st Class BRC1
2nd Class BRC1
3rd Class BRC1
1st Class BRC4
2nd Class BRC4
3rd Class BRC4

Best Presented Car at Scrutineering

Spirit of the Rally

Highest Placed MSN Championship

Contender

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

Final

Graham
Colffey:,

NEfL HOWARD STAGES

INASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLIITURS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

No Crew

2 Frank Bird / Jack Morton

4  Joe Cunningham / Josh Beer
12 Neil Roskell / Shaun Layland

27 Christopher Newton / Anthony Newton

33 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae

60 Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson

29 Ryan Burns / Steve Hallmark
22 Josh Payton / Jamie Vaughan
65 Robert Cox / Ethan Zdrodowski

57 Kiaran Hankin / Peter Whiteside

56 Paul Gorge / Daniel Hurst

70 Stephen Johansen / Sophie Landen

No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers

32 Greg Williams / Richard Edwards

15 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas
8 Graham Coffey / Matt Daniels
26 Nick Whale / Sally Whale

75 Kimberley Stuart Mather / Yvonne Elizabeth

Mather
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers
No eligible finishers

Awards

to FTC 8

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 106 maxi
Opel Corsa

Ford Escort Mk Il
Citroen C2

Ford Fiesta R2t
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta

Chrysler Sunbeam
Lotus

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall

(Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2021 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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NEmATﬁ%YETAEES

T Final
Car Cls Crew 1
1 D1 Mark Kelly/ Neil Colman 8:18
3 E2 Kevin Procter/ Derrick 8:00
Fawcett
11 C Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn 8:25
Davey
17 E2 Paul Murro/ Callum Cross 11:00
24  E2 Mark Roberts/ Stephen 11:00
Landen
28 B Danny Davies/ Liam
McCallion
38 C Jack Ives/ David Read 9:01
40 C lan Woodward/ Anthony 9:21
Rogers
49 D1 Dave Orritt/ Tomos Parkes
50 D2 Phil Skipp/ Russell Joseph 9:48
54 C Paul Steventon/ Andy 9:30
Caldwell
64 C Michael Windsor/ Paul
Noonan
72 B Michael Jones/ Phillip Jones = 9:49
80 MX5 Simon Coates/ Ciro
Carannante
87 C Nigel Ikin/ Kevin Ikin 10:36
91 B Matthew Walk/ Adrian Walk 10:14
94 C Kevan Wilson/ James Worth 10:00
95 A Richard Hollingworth/
Wayne Lander
97 B John Deegan/ Pauline
Merrills
98 C Steve Dolman/ Julia Perry 9:44
101 D2 Anthony Jevons/ Kevin
Charles
105 MX5 Toni Carannante/ Esta- 10:18
Rose Carannante
108 B William Routledge/ Alex

Routledge

Retirements

Graham
Colffey:,

ARD STAGES

INASSOCIATION WITH GRARAM COFFEY & CO. SOLIITURS
#NHSTAGES | DULTON PARK | 06-11-21

2 3
8:09

7:52 6:34

8:18
8:26

5:38
5:52

8:39
9:03

6:02
6:33

11:00

9:27 6:22

10:06 6:52

10:08
9:17

6:55
6:29

9:12 6:20

in Starting Order

7 8 Penalty

1:00

Neil Howard Stages and Fireworks 2021

to FTC 8

Cls
Pos

O/A
Total Pos
Retirement
Disqualified for
wrong direction on

stage

Car 3 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start - STC 3

5:36  6:50 7:29
5:39 10:00

5:48

0:10

Engine knocking

Steering rack
Mechanical

Post in way

Broken drive shaft
Disqualified for
driving the wrong
direction on the
stage

Car 40 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Missed Chicane -

Regs 8.2

6:19 7:50 7:58 7:23

0:10

Stuck Throttle
Broken diff
Retired

Crank seal leak

Gear box

Car 72 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Missed Chicane -

8:31 8:19

Regs 8.2

7:51 3:00

Retired

Car 80 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3:00 early at ATC 6

6:17 8:08 8:02

Drive shaft failure
Overheating
Head gasket

Non Starter

Driveshaft

Throttle sensor
failure

Co-driver in wrong
seat

Engine over temp

Gearbox/Diff
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Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.02 miles 7.02 miles 4.92 miles 4.92 miles 6.40 miles 6.40 miles 6.78 miles 6.78 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 6th November 2021 at 18:35 GMT and were signed by Mark Hothersall
(Clerk of the Course)
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